CH \$65.00 41307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308781

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SiGNa Chemistry, Inc.		05/30/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligent Energy Ltd.	
Street Address:	Charnwood Bldg., Hollywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough	
City:	Leiceistershire	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	LE113GB	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4130749	MOBILE-H2		
Registration Number:	4130750	FUELED		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-966-8834

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark H. Krietzman Address Line 1: 600 Anton Blvd., #900

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091509.000015

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark H. Krietzman

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Blvd., #900

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark H. Krietzman	
SIGNATURE:	/mkrietzman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 3 source=SiGNa to IEL#page1.tif source=SiGNa to IEL#page2.tif source=SiGNa to IEL#page3.tif

EXHIBIT C-2-A—ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by SiGNa Chemistry, Inc., a Delaware company, with its principal place of business at 845 Third Avenue, Suite 623, New York City, NY 10022 ("Assignor"), in accordance with, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement having an Effective Date of May 30, 2014 (the "Agreement") between Assignor, as Seller, and Intelligent Energy Limited, a limited company registered in England and Wales, having a registered office address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leiceistershire LE11 3GB ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and are the owners of the trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, identified by title and/or registration number, and any renewals and extensions of such trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages for the past, present and future infringement of such trademarks (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain asset purchase agreement dated of even date herewith (the "APA"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks and Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that part of Assignor's business(es) to which the Trademarks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WEST\248075504.16

INTELLIGENT ENERGY LTD.	ASSIGNOR		
Signed:	Signed: M Zefenfeld		
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Michael Lefenfeld		
Title:	Title: President & CTO		
NOTARIZATION MUST BE ON THIS Subscribed and sworn to before me this			
(Notarial Seal) Signature:			

Notary Public

Executed this 30th day of May, 2014.

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Classes	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Mobile-	US	1	85277195	March 25, 2011	4130749	April 24, 2012
H2						
Fueled	US	1	85277217	March 25, 2011	4130750	April 24, 2012
MOBILE- H2	Can	n/a	1544988	Sept. 23, 2011	851484	May 23, 2013
MOBILE- H2	China	1	10005040	Sept. 26, 2011	10005040	Nov. 28, 2012
MOBILE- H2	China	9	10823545	April 25, 2012	10823545	July 28, 2013
MOBILE- H2	India	1	2210254	Sept. 23, 2011	Pending	Pending
FUELED	China	1	10005039	Sept. 26, 2011	10005039	Nov. 28, 2012
FUELED	China	9	10823544	April 25, 2012	10823544	July 28, 2013
FUELED	Japan	1	2012-060795	July 27, 2012	5548453	Jan. 11, 2013
FUELED	India	1	2210253	Sept. 23, 2011	Pending	Pending
FUELED	European Union	1	010287258	Sept. 23, 2011	010287258	March 5, 2012

WEST\248075504.16

RECORDED: 06/26/2014